
National Poverty Graduation Initiative
Interest Free Loan (IFL) Programme

Men Women Total Men Women Total

1

2

3

Number of Loans Disbursed to borrowers

Amount disbursed to borrowers (Mill. Rs)

Monthly Progress Report -  September 2022

# Particulars
Progress for the Month of 

September2022
Cumulative

July 2019 to September 2022

Sector/ Types of Loans Disbursed under IFL Programme

110

1

2

3

4

5

6

Agriculture/Cropping

Commodity/Petty Trading

Livestock/Poultry/ Fish Farming

Manufacturing/Light Engineering/Workshop

Embroidery/Stitching/Handicrafts

Services (Beauty parlor, Barber, Carts, Service station,  etc)

                                                   
                                         
                                           
                                       
                             
                             
                                           

            

Detail of Sector Percentage#

8.3%

34.1%

20.3%

8.0%

16.3%

13.0%

18,683

772.88

22,296 1,018,267

39,201.98

40,979

1,655.29

2,056,694

73,417.21

1,038,427

35,870.52882.41

4 Number of Loan Centers 736

Number of Districts covered

8.3%

20.3%

8.0%

16.3%

13.0%

Sector wise Disbursement

Agriculture/Cropping

Commodity/Pe y Trading

Livestock/Poultry/ Fish Farming

Manufacturing/Light Engineering/Workshop

Embroidery/S tching/Handicra s

Services (Beauty parlor, Barber, Carts, Service sta on,  etc)

34.1%


