





National Poverty Graduation Initiative

Interest Free Loan (IFL) Programme

Monthly Progress Report - September 2022

#	Particulars	Progress for the Month of September2022			Cumulative July 2019 to September 2022		
		Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total
1	Number of Loans Disbursed to borrowers	18,683	22,296	40,979	1,018,267	1,038,427	2,056,694
2	Amount disbursed to borrowers (Mill. Rs)	772.88	882.41	1,655.29	39,201.98	35,870.52	73,417.21
3	Number of Districts covered	110			-		
4	Number of Loan Centers	736					

Sector/Types of Loans Disbursed under IFL Programme

#	Detail of Sector	Percentage
1	Agriculture/Cropping	8.3%
2	Commodity/Petty Trading	34.1%
3	Livestock/Poultry/ Fish Farming	20.3%
4	Manufacturing/Light Engineering/Workshop	8.0%
5	Embroidery/Stitching/Handicrafts	16.3%
6	Services (Beauty parlor, Barber, Carts, Service station, etc)	13.0%

